	- 29 - 1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
1,2/17/ACT F 11110111	Falent and Trademark Office
Tab Jettings ♥ ♥	1233686 riginal document or ppy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving partyres)
Nowak Construction Co., Inc.	Name: Nowak Pine Reaming In
200 S. Goddard Goddard, KS 67052	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	*
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 200 S. Goddard
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Goddard State State ZIP: 67052
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	ne execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
,	
	5,580,133
Additional numbers attac	ched? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:KENNETH_HJACK	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
monal noorest.	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:2121 W. Maple	8. Deposit account number:
City: Wichita State: KS ZIP: 67213	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
2/28/1999 INGUYEN 00000345 5500188) DO NOT USE	
FC:561 46_00 @P	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
KENNETH H. JACK	7/15/99 Stonature Date
Name of Person Signing	Stignature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
The state of the s	REEL: 010452 FRAME: 0496

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nowak Construction Co., Inc., is the First Assignee of patent rights to a certain new and useful method invented by John G. Nowak, disclosed in U.S. Patent No. <u>5,580,188</u>, and titled **Method for Replacing Buried Pipe**.

AND WHEREAS, Nowak Pipe Reaming, Inc., a Kansas corporation, (hereafter together with any successors, legal representatives of assigns thereof, called "Second Assignee") wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Nowak Construction Co., Inc., has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Second Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent, and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said method in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said method in any foreign countries; and Nowak Construction Co., Inc., hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, issue all patents for said method to Second Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment, and record Second Assignee as the new owner of U.S. Patent No. 5,580,188;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I, as Vice President of said First Assignee, have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned in the name of said First Assignee, and that First Assignee has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree on behalf of First Assignee that it will communicate to Second Assignee any facts known to it respecting said method and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Second Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said method in all countries.

IOHN G NOWAK

STATE OF KANSAS

) ss:

COUNTY OF SEDGWICK

CARNELL J. LONGACRE
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF KANSAS 197
My Appl. Exp. 127 197

RECORDED: 12/17/1999

PABURT 776661US

REEL: 010452 FRAME: 0497